"Certified Matching Funds" means those amounts which Borrower has included in a request for
matching funds to the FEC and which have been certified by the FEC for payment from the PPMPA but
have not been paid to the Borrower. ;

"Credit Limit" means the amount of ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND Dollars ($1,600,000).

"Deficiency Certificates" means those certificates or other documents or credits issued to or on behalf
of presidential candidates by the FEC or Treasury Department as a result of a shortfall in the PPMPA
and representing the difference between the amount certified by the FEC as eligible for payment to or

[...]

such alternate method as reasonably selected by the Bank. A "London Banking Day" is a day on which
banks in London are open for business and dealing in offshore dollars.

2. FEES AND EXPENSES.

2.1 Fees.

(a) Commitment/Loan Fee. The Borrower has agreed to pay a loan commitment fee in the amount
of FIFTEEN THOUSAND Dollars ($15,000.00), half of which was paid prior to the execution of
this Agreement. The remainder (SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED Dollar^ ($7,500.00)) is
due on or before the earlier of the date on which payment in full of the principalamount
outstanding under this facility is made or the Facility 1 Expiration Date.

(b) Waiver Fee. If the Bank, at its discretion, agrees to waive or amend any terms ,of this